
From: nicholasdi@comcast.net [mailto:nicholasdi@comcast.net]  
Sent: Monday, March 24, 2008 3:13 PM 
To: Alan Muller; Michael D. Fiorentino; Cherry Philip J. (DNREC) 
Subject:  
 
Cc: "Bunting George (LegHall)" <George.Bunting@state.de.us>, "Burcat 
Bruce H (DOS)" <Bruce.Burcat@state.de.us>, Cathe Kalisz 
<cathe.kalisz@valero.com>, Chad Tolman <chadtolman@comcast.net>, 
"Copeland Charles (LegHall)" <Charles.Copeland@state.de.us>, David 
Bacher <david.bacher@nrgenergy.com>, Debbie Evans-Jackson 
<devansjackson@dover.de.us>, "Finnigan Sean (LegHall)" 
<Sean.Finnigan@state.de.us>, Gary Helm <Gary.Helm@Conectiv.com>, 
"Hocker Gerald (LegHall)" <Gerald.Hocker@state.de.us>, "Hughes John A. 
(DNREC)" <John.Hughes@state.de.us>, John Byrne <john.byrne@udel.edu>, 
"McDowell Harris (LegHall)" <Harris.McDowell@state.de.us>, 
"Mirzakhalili Ali (DNREC)" <Ali.Mirzakhalili@state.de.us>, "Padmore 
Arthur (DOS)" <arthur.padmore@state.de.us>, Patrick McCullar 
<pmccullar@demecinc.net>, "Small David (DNREC)" 
<David.Small@state.de.us>, Stu Widom <stu.widom@Conectiv.com>, 
"Thornburg Pam (LegHall)" <Pam.Thornburg@state.de.us>, Tony DiPrima 
<tdeprima@dover.de.us>, Verne Shortell <verne.shortell@nrgenergy.com>, 
Grow Bill <bill.grow@nrgenergy.com>, "Bloom David (DOS)" 
<david.bloom@state.de.us>, "Csizmadia Valerie (DOJ)" 
<Valerie.Csizmadia@state.de.us>, Esposito Pati 
<patti.esposito@nrgenergy.com>, Hodges Matt <matt.hodges@valero.com>, 
Jones Roger <rjones@tnc.org>, Morozowich Deanna 
<Deanna.Morozowich@state.de.us>, "Murphy Justin Michael (DOS)" 
<justinmichael.murphy@state.de.us>, Patel Rishad Y 
<rishad.patel@nrgenergy.com>, "Slater Drew (LegHall)" 
<Drew.Slater@state.de.us>, "Ward Vicki E. (DNREC)" 
<Vicki.Ward@state.de.us>, "Kowalko John (LegHall)" 
<John.Kowalko@state.de.us>, "Buttner Sarah (DOS)" 
<sarah.buttner@state.de.us> 
Subject: Re: Env members recommendation 
Date: Mon, 24 Mar 2008 19:12:24 +0000 
 
 
Alan, the reserve account (25%) is designed to provide rate relief for 
low income households if that becomes necessary.  The 75% share is 
desgined to support the Affordable Utilities program designed to be an 
aggressive program to assist low income households to reduce 
consumption through weatherizing their homes, installing insulation, 
thermal windows, purchasing more energy-efficient furances and A/C, 
etc.  
 
Nicholas A. DiPasquale  
45 Shady Lane  
Dover, DE 19901  
302.697.3320 (H)  
302.423.4140 (C)  
nicholasdi@comcast.net 
 
 


